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ERA-NET COFUND URBAN ACCESSIBILITY 
AND CONNECTIVITY SINO-EUROPEAN CALL
NATIONAL CONTACT POINTS

BE 
Belgium

Urban Accessibility and Connectivity

F.R.S.-FNRS – Fund for Scientific Research – 
Wallonia-Brussels Federation
https://www.frs-fnrs.be	

Joël Groeneveld 
Telephone: +32 25049270 

Florence Quist 
Telephone: +32 25049351 
E-mail: international@frs-fnrs.be 

NSFC – National Natural Science Foundation of China
www.nsfc.gov.cn

SHEN Jie 
E-mail: shenjie@nsfc.gov.cn 
Telephone: +86 10 62327017

CN 
China
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Innovation Fund Denmark
www.innovationsfonden.dk

Martin Kyvsgaard 
E-mail: Martin.kyvsgaard@innofond.dk 
Telephone: +45 61905081

DK 
Denmark

ANR – Agence Nationale de la Recherche
www.anr.fr

Amina Ghorbel 
E-mail: Amina.GHORBEL@agencerecherche.fr 
Telephone: +33 1 72 73 06 85

Aurélien Gaufrès 
E-mail: Aurelien.GAUFRES@agencerecherche.fr

Pascal Bain 
E-mail: Pascal.BAIN@agencerecherche.fr

FR
France

NWO – Dutch Research Council
www.nwo.nl 

Berry Bonenkamp
Maaike Spiekerman

E-mail: jpiue-nsfc@nwo.nl
Telephone: +31 70 349 44 16 / +31 70 349 40 94

NL
Netherlands

PL
Poland

NCN – National Science Centre
www.ncn.gov.pl 

Katarzyna Jarecka-Stępień 
E-mail: katarzyna.jarecka-stepien@ncn.gov.pl 

Alicja Dyląg 
E-mail: alicja.dyag@ncn.gov.pl
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ARRS – Slovenian Research Agency
www.arrs.si

Urša Novak 
E-mail: ursa.novak@arrs.si 
Telephone: +386 1 400 59 40

SL
Slovenia

SWEA - Swedish Energy Agency
www.energimyndigheten.se

Emina Pasic (national contact person for the call)
Swedish Energy Agency
E-mail: Emina.Pasic@energimyndigheten.se
Telephone: +46 (0)16 544 21 89

Patrik Rydén
Viable Cities
E-mail: patrik.ryden@viablecities.se
Telephone: +46 (0)733 99 86 19

Eric Wallgren
Drive Sweden
E-mail: eric.wallgren@vinnova.se
Telephone: +46 (0)8 473 30 96

Sarah Schulman 
Vinnova
Eemail: sarah.schulman@vinnova.se
Telephone: +46(0)8473 30 67

SE
Sweden

  RO
Romania

UEFISCDI – Executive Agency for Higher Education, 
Research, Development and Innovation Funding
www.uefiscdi.gov.ro

Elena Simion 
E-mail: elena.simion@uefiscdi.ro 
Telephone: +40 21 307 19 93


